

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20300/2012

PRAVIND KASHINATH BHAGAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DISTT RAIGAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tariq Adeeb,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Ms. Ramni Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent No.7 submits that an additional affidavit has already been filed and counter affidavit is yet to be filed. Hence, respondent No. 2, 5 and 7 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 1, 3, 4 and 6.
List the matter on 8.5.2013.

|s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |