

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20300/2012

PRAVIND KASHINATH BHAGAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

COLLECTOR, DISTT RAIGAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Sonia Atri,adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma,adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Ms.Ramni Taneja,adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for 7th respondent that counter affidavit is being filed in the course of the day. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

C o n t d . . . 2

ITEM NO.45

-2-

The remaining respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 7.08.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |