

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20300/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012
in WP No. 8515/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PRAVIND KASHINATH BHAGAT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DISTT RAIGAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and permission to
file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list
of dates and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvind Raja, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents, case is adjourned for three
weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER