

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20300/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2012
in WP No. 8515/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
PRAVIND KASHINATH BHAGAT AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DISTT RAIGAD AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and permission to
file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list
of dates and interim relief and office report)

with
C.A. Nos. 2966-2967/2016
(With office report)

Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhur Bhartiya, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Prasad Pal, Adv.

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwerker, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
respondents for filing response to the additional affidavit
filed by the petitioners.

List after summer vacation.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER