

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR -

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2966-2967 OF 2016**

Conservation Action Trust & Anr. .... Appellants  
VERSUS  
Ministry of Environment, Forests and  
Climate Change and Ors. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**'Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.'**

It is submitted that there are six common respondents in these matters. Show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents on 19.3.2016 through registered A.D.post. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers have been received back, so far.

And the matter was lastly listed on 12.4.2016 alongwith SLP(c) No.20300 of 2012 When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing response to the additional affidavit filed by the petitioners  
List after summer vacation."**

It is submitted that AD cards duly signed from Respondent nos.5-6 have been received back. M/s Yash Pal Dhingra and Divya Roy, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent nos.3 and 6. Neither AD card nor unserved cover

containing notice from respondent nos.1,2,4 have been received back, so far. Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos.1,2,4.

It is further submitted that Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate has on 04.08.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 6. (Separate volumes are being circulated herewith).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Advocate  
Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate  
Mr. YashPal Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR