

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2966-2967 OF 2016

Conservation Action Trust
Through its Executive Trustee & Anr.

... Appellants

versus

Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change
Through the Secretary & Ors.

... Respondents

O R D E R

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, learned senior counsel submits that the environmental clearance was given in favour of Respondent No.6. However, Respondent No. 6 is not pursuing the project. Therefore, the appeals have become infructuous. The said submissions are recorded.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

....., J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

....., J.
(Vineet Saran)

New Delhi;
March 18, 2021.

ITEM NO.8 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20300/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2012
in WP No. 8515/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

PRAVIND KASHINATH BHAGAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DISTT RAIGAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2966-2967/2016 (XVII)

Date : 18-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Colin gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 2966-2967 of 2016

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, learned senior counsel submits that the

environmental clearance was given in favour of Respondent No.6. However, Respondent No. 6 is not pursuing the project. Therefore, the appeals have become infructuous.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

SLP (C) No. 20300 of 2012

List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)