

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20300/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2012 in WP No. 8515/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRAVIND KASHINATH BHAGAT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DISTT RAIGAD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4/2013 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE  
IA No. 16321/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 2/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 31-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Varsha Gumashta, Adv.  
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.  
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Shashibhushan P Adgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Omkar J. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.  
Ms. Maitri Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sajjan Povayya, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents wants time to respond to I.A. No. 16321/2022, which is an application seeking clarification/direction, which is filed by respondent no.7, by filing its counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.04.2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)